GEMÜ CV
Check valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-CV
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

connection Flare + UN thread
flow direction X to Z
type code CVFU
Check valve,
connection UN thread + Flare
flow direction X to Z
type code CVUF
Check valve,
connection Flare + Flare
type code CVFF
For PC50 block solutions
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 19 GEMÜ CV
3.2 Nexus Connect® connection
1 2 3 4 1
5
Item Name Materials
1 Nexus union nut PFA
2 Sealing plate PTFE
3 Perforated disc PTFE
4 Basic body PTFE
5 Return spring PTFE
Designs
For PC50 block solutions
X Z
X Z
X Z
Check valve,
UN thread + NX flow direction
connection X to Z
Type code CVUN
Check valve,
NX + UN thread connection flow
direction X to Z
Type code CVNU
Check valve,
NX + NX connection
Type code CVNN
3 Product description
www.gemu-group.com8 / 19GEMÜ CV
4 Correct use
4 Correct use
 DANGER
Danger of explosion!
▶ Risk of death or severe injury
● Do not use the product in potentially
explosive zones.
 WARNING
Improper use of the product!
▶ Risk of severe injury or death
▶ Manufacturer liability and guarantee will be void.
● Only use the product in accordance with the operating
conditions specified in the contract documentation and in
this document.
The product is designed for installation in piping systems and
for controlling a working medium.
The product is not intended for use in potentially explosive
areas.
● Use the product in accordance with the technical data.
5 Order data
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Check valve CVFF
Check valve CVNN
2 Connection size 1 Code
1/4”, international code: 4 4
3/8”, international code: 6 6
1/2”, international code: 8 8
3/4”, international code: 12 12
1”, international code: 16 16
3 Connection type, spigot 1 Code
Flare connection with CPFA union nut 73
Flare connection with PVDF union nut 75
Flare connection with PFA union nut 77
Nexus with PFA union nut NX
4 Valve body material Code
Modified PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene 26
5 Sealing plate material Code
Modified PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene 5
6 Connection size 2 Code
1/4”, international code: 4 4
3/8”, international code: 6 6
1/2”, international code: 8 8
3/4”, international code: 12 12
1”, international code: 16 16
7 Connection type, spigot 2 Code
Flare connection with CPFA union nut 73
Flare connection with PVDF union nut 75
Flare connection with PFA union nut 77
Nexus with PFA union nut NX
8 High Purity version Code
High Purity HP
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type CVFF Check valve
2 Connection size 1 16 1”, international code: 16
3 Connection type, spigot 1 75 Flare connection with PVDF union nut
4 Valve body material 26 Modified PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene
5 Sealing plate material 5 Modified PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene
6 Connection size 2 16 1”, international code: 16
7 Connection type, spigot 2 75 Flare connection with PVDF union nut
8 High Purity version HP High Purity
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 9 / 19 GEMÜ CV
6 Technical data
6.1 Medium